
2021 Elmhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-22   Conf: 7-16   Home: 4-9   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (200), Opp (223)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Tran (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Chavez (2), Riese (2), Polich (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-104), Chavez
(23-25), Riese (17-20), Pisauro (14-17), Krown (13-15), Gizynski (10-10), Hicks (9-10), Orel (4-5), Polich (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Batista, Alana .388 27-27 85 11 33 6 2 3 24 52 .612 6 0 14 1 .411 4 1 2-2 49 1 4 .926
16 Filkowski, Alyssa .359 24-24 78 19 28 5 0 6 15 51 .654 5 3 12 1 .414 1 0 1-2 46 27 6 .924
13 Haas, Jamie .313 32-32 96 12 30 6 0 2 22 42 .438 10 0 17 0 .374 1 0 1-1 121 27 7 .955
2 Riese, Mia .260 31-30 96 24 25 7 0 2 16 38 .396 8 3 13 0 .336 0 4 4-5 82 53 10 .931
24 Chavez, Amaya .225 32-32 89 12 20 4 0 1 15 27 .303 10 1 26 0 .307 1 1 2-3 68 38 14 .883
21 Geraci, Jenna .185 30-29 81 3 15 0 0 0 11 15 .185 6 0 22 0 .239 1 2 0-0 117 10 4 .969
4 Pisauro, Brianna .177 31-30 62 15 11 0 0 0 5 11 .177 6 4 7 0 .292 0 4 1-1 28 68 12 .889
9 Tran, Mia .442 17-16 52 13 23 6 0 2 9 35 .673 7 0 6 0 .500 1 0 1-1 23 18 7 .854
19 Zahn, Veronica .440 23-22 75 20 33 1 1 0 3 36 .480 6 0 5 0 .476 1 2 3-5 30 2 1 .970
27 Polich, Lauren .333 7-3 6 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .500 1 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Orel, Jackie .318 16-15 44 10 14 2 1 0 7 18 .409 4 2 9 0 .400 0 2 1-1 9 2 1 .917
11 Hicks, Jena .224 19-19 49 7 11 3 1 0 3 16 .327 4 0 13 0 .273 2 0 0-1 11 17 3 .903
28 Emiliani, Maria .154 8-5 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 2 2 7 0 .353 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
8 Krown, Karly .077 28-22 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 3 0 4 1 .250 0 1 1-1 6 8 2 .875
23 Hepperle, Rosita .000 21-2 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .100 0 0 2-3 2 0 3 .400
25 Gizynski, Sydni .000 6-6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
18 Wiley, Novelee .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 32-32 857 155 248 41 5 16 134 347 .405 80 16 161 4 .356 12 18 19-27 598 278 74 .922
Opponents .361 32-32 945 239 341 73 8 16 204 478 .506 67 26 72 3 .416 6 20 46-52 626 248 45 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Gizynski, Sydni 3.55 1-3 5 5 3 0-0 0 25.2 36 28 13 9 10 6 0 1 .316 1 7 0 1 1
11 Hicks, Jena 4.44 3-5 11 6 3 0-0 0 41.0 66 49 26 15 14 8 2 2 .340 4 2 0 1 6
4 Pisauro, Brianna 5.09 5-9 15 14 7 0-0 0 85.1 128 89 62 28 31 31 3 9 .340 11 12 0 2 12
8 Krown, Karly 8.34 1-5 14 6 4 0-0 0 43.2 97 63 52 12 17 24 3 4 .415 6 5 0 2 1
21 Geraci, Jenna 17.18 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 14 10 9 3 0 4 0 0 .519 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.69 10-22 47 32 17 0 0 199.1 341 239 162 67 72 73 8 16 .361 22 26 0 6 20
Opponents 4.09 22-10 53 32 12 2 1 208.2 248 155 122 80 161 41 5 16 .289 24 16 0 12 18



2021 Elmhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Gizynski, Sydni 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
28 Emiliani, Maria 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Zahn, Veronica 33 30 2 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Geraci, Jenna 131 117 10 4 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Haas, Jamie 155 121 27 7 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Riese, Mia 145 82 53 10 .931 4 17 3 .850 2 0
20 Batista, Alana 54 49 1 4 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Filkowski, Alyssa 79 46 27 6 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Orel, Jackie 12 9 2 1 .917 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Hicks, Jena 31 11 17 3 .903 0 9 1 .900 0 0
4 Pisauro, Brianna 108 28 68 12 .889 3 14 3 .824 0 0
24 Chavez, Amaya 120 68 38 14 .883 4 23 2 .920 2 0
8 Krown, Karly 16 6 8 2 .875 0 13 2 .867 0 0
9 Tran, Mia 48 23 18 7 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hepperle, Rosita 5 2 0 3 .400 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wiley, Novelee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Polich, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
Totals 950 598 278 74 .922 24 46 6 .885 5 0
Opponents 919 626 248 45 .951 22 19 8 .704 4 0


